		04 .	-17-2000	Page
FORM PTO-1595	RECOF		17-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	NECOL.			Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔⊽	∇	10	1320957	T NO. FHW-054 ∇ ∇
To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Patents and T			original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying part (ies)		<u>(</u>	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies)
Michael Ernest SAXBY	ael Ernest SAXBY		Name: Lambeth Properties Limited	
3-20-00			Address: Charlotte	House, Charlotte Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	b) attached? U Yes	I≚I No	µ Р.О. Во)	v N-341
3. Nature of conveyance				
⊠ Assignment	Merger		Nassau,	BAHAMAS
Security Agreement	Change of Name		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
□ Other				
Execution Date: <u>January 4, 20</u>	00			
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	<u></u>	L	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new ap	oplication, th	e execution date of the a	application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/479,470, file	d January 10, 2	2000	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional	numbers atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b	whom correspor			pplications and patents involved.
Name: Anthony A. Laurentano, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR	\$ 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP			⊠ Enclosed	
			Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street		8. Deposit account n X Any Deficie 12-0080		
City: Boston State:	MA ZIP: 021			
9. Statement and signature.		na informati	on is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy of
	bellet, the foregol	1 +1		
To the best of my knowledge and the original document. Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. Name of Person Signin	<u>38,220</u>	South	Signature r sheet, attachments, and c	document:
To the best of my knowledge and the original document. Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. Name of Person Signin	<u>38,220</u>	South	Signature r sheet, attachments, and c	document:
To the best of my knowledge and the original document. Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. Name of Person Signin Tota Mail do	38,220 g al number of pages in cuments to be re commissioner of I	Authorn ncluding cove corded with Patents and	Signature r sheet, attachments, and c n required cover sheet Trademarks, Box Ass n, D.C. 20231	2 information to:

Assignment

75141

Whereas, t/We, Michael Ernest SAXBY, Summerleas, Peartree Lame, Bexhill on Sea, East Sussex TM39 5JN, GB

, have invented certain improvements in

TRAINING CARTRIDGE FOR SELF LOADING GUN

19

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

; and

Whereas, LAMBETH PROPERTIES LIMITED Charlotte House, Charlotte Street, PO Box N-341, Nassau, BAHAMAS

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, Michael Ernest SAXBY hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid LAMBETH PROPERTIES LIMITED (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed at Beschill on box ingland 04 01 on +72000

PATENT REEL: 010687 FRAME: 0577

RECORDED: 03/20/2000